

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed herewith please find Articles of Incorporation for the above-referenced corporation. Additionally, enclosed herewith please find check in the amount of \$122.50 representing filing fees for same.

Thank you.

ι.

ł

,

Alex N. Grief, Esq.

5:00001588306 -03/15/35--01073--014 ****122.50 ****122.50

195A - 42810

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

621 S.F. CORP.

THE UNDERSIGNED subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME:

₹.

The name of this Corporation is: 621 S.F. CORP.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS:

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK:

The Capital Stock of this corporation shall be divided into ONE THOUSAND (1,000) shares of stock with \$1.00 par value.

ARTICLE IV. INITIAL CAPITAL:

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business is ONE THOUSAND (\$1,000.00) DOLLARS.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE:

This corporation shall exist perpetually from the date of the filing of these Articles.

ARTICLE VI. ADDRESS:

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is:

244 COUNTY ROAD 621 EAST

LAKE PLACID FLORIDA 33852

The name of the initial resident agent of this corporation at that address is:

SAUD SHAHRAM

The street address of the principal place of business shall be:

244 COUNTY ROAD 621 EAST

LAKE PLACID FLORIDA 33852

ARTICLE VII. DIRECTORS:

This corporation shall have one (1) Director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time, as provided in the By-Laws.

ARTICLE VIII. INITIAL ADDRESS:

The name and address of the member of the first Board of Directors is:

SAUD SHAHRAM

244 COUNTY ROAD 621 EAST

LAKE PLACID FLORIDA 33852

ARTICLE IX. SUBSCRIBERS:

The name and address of each Subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is:

SAUD SHAHRAM 244 COUNTY ROAD 621 EAST LAKE PLACID FLORIDA 33852

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation

this / f day of September, 1995.

SAUD SHAHRAM

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared SAUD SHAHRAM, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal in the State and County aforesaid this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of September, 1995.

OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FL.

FARHAT KHAN

STATE OF FLORIDA

My Comen Exp10/7/95 BONDED

Notary

Public

My Commission Expires:

ACCEPTANCE

HAVING BEEN NAMED to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at a place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept said designatile as Registered Agent and agree to comply with the provisions relative to keeping said office open.

SAUD SHAHRAM

¢

SEP 18) PH 3:08 ÷ 5

PLEASE READ APPLICATION 3個語語	ALL INSTRUCTION	IS BEFORE A		ING THIS FORM.		
FOR Sandra B. Mc REINSTATEMENT Secretary of		fortham If State	FILED			
DOCUMENT # P95000071963			96 SEP 20 AM 8: 43			
621 S.F. CORP.		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA				
- Ромары Рысс I Вилось	Maling Address					
244 COUNTY ROAD 621 EAST LAKE PLACID FL 33852	244 COUNTY ROAD 621 EAST 244 COUNTY ROAD 621 EAST LAKE PLACID FL 33852 LAKE PLACID FL 33852					
II there at the constant of the second			DEINS	STATEMENT OLD	IT FROM	
II above ad tresses are incorrect in any way line thre 2 New Principal Office Address. II Applicable -	ogh incorrect information and end 3. New Mailing Office Address	ormation and enter correction below ig Office Address. If Applicable		Date incorporated or Qualiford		
' Saile Apt # etc.	Suite Apt # etc	еlс		ess in Florida 09/18/1995		
City & State	City & State	111 A.	5 FEI Number Applied For Applied For Not Applied			
Zip Country	Zip Cour	· ·	G CERTIFICATE	OF STATUS DESIRED	mouland	
 Names and Street Addresses of Each Officer and a Name of Officers 	i Director of forida nonprofit corpo T	rations must list at leas	st 3 directors)		status	
3 (Do NOT (treet Address of Each Officer and/or Director Use Post Office Box Ni	imbers)	4 City / State / Zip		
D SHAHRAM, SAUD 244 COUNTY		ROAD 621 EAST	LAKE PLACID FL 33852			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		50000196870	5	
					<u>u</u>	
· · · · · · · · ·			k			
					3	
• •						
A Name and Address of Association		,		JB10-4-9	Îla III	
Name			3. Name and Addross of New Registered Agent			
SHAHRAM, SAUD 244 COUNTY ROAD 621 EAST	Street Address (P O	Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)				
LAKE PLACID FL 33852		Suite. Apt #. Etc			CR2E040 (7,96)	
		City		State Zip Code		
10 Libering appointed the recruitment agent. Whe above timed corporation am familiar with and accept the obliga						
Begistered Agent	STERED AGENT MUST SIGN			Date 09/17/96		
11. Does this corporation pay any Dept. of Revenue under S. 19	/ intangible to v to the	e Ites. Yes] No []	(See other side for information on intangible tax.)		
12.1 Certify that Lam an other or directed on the						
this renstativenent application, the mason for dissolute oxed by the corporation have been paid and the nam on this application is frue and accurate and my signal				607 or 617. F.S. Liturner certify that when film ection 607 0401 or 617 0401. F.S., that all fees section 119 07(3)(i), F.S. The information indica	1 1ed	
SIGNATURE:	D NAME OF SIGNING OFFICER OR DI	RECTOR	∞/l	2/96 465-5662	-	

....

.